
 

 
 
 
November 23, 2023 
 

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 2023- 036 

 
This is to inform ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS that the Invitation to Bid posted last 
November 15, 2023 for the Labor and Materials for the Establishment of Bio 
Secured Swine Facility for Breeder Farm at RES Del Monte - Short of Award (A75) 
under Reference No. 10319880 with a total ABC of Six Million Pesos Only (₱ 
6,000,000.00) has the following amendment: 

Bid Document Supplemental 
Section I. Invitation to Bid 
ITB Clause #1. A77-2023-13011 
 
Section II. Instructions to Bidders 
ITB Clause #1. Scope of Bid  

 A77-2023-130-11 

Section I. Invitation to Bid 
ITB Clause #1. A75-2023-130-11 
 
Section II. Instructions to Bidders 
ITB Clause #1. Scope of Bid  
                        A75-2023-130-11 

 

This supplemental bid bulletin shall be posted at the DA-Caraga and PhilGEPS official 

websites and at the Office Bulletin Board for the information and guidance of all 

interested parties and shall form as an integral part of the Bid Documents for the said 

project. 

 

 

Sgd. JOHNNY M. CONCON 
BAC Chairperson 


